BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 839 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "by the Department" and substitute "<u>as food establishments</u>"; and in line 10, strike "registered" and substitute "<u>licensed</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "FIVE" and substitute "EIGHT"; in line 12, after "BE" insert ":

<u>(1)</u>";

in line 13, after "SUBTITLE" insert a semicolon; in the same line, after "AND" insert:

"<u>(2)</u>";

in line 16, strike "<u>IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 21-313 OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>,"; and in line 19, after "REGULATIONS" insert "<u>IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 21-313 OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>".